

DAR No. 1304/22
Vinod Singh Vs. Untrace

27.07.2023

Present : None.

IO is absent despite service of court notice. Let BWs in a sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against the IO for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **08.09.2023**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/27.07.2023 (J)