

DAR 1304/22
VINOD SINGH Vs. UNTRACE

24.08.2024

Present : None.

Record perused.

It has been informed that the untrace report is pending for consideration before Ld. MM concerned for 15.01.2025.

Now to come up for further proceedings on 23.04.2025.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3200 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/24.08.2024(R)