

DAR 1304/22
VINOD SINGH Vs. UNTRACE

23.08.2025

At 3:30 p.m.

Present : None.

Record perused.

It is reported that untrace report has been pending before the concerned court of Ld. JFMC for today, however IO has not appeared before the court since morning.

Let notice be issued to IO through SHO concerned to apprise the status of present case.

Re-notify on **14.10.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT, PHC,
New Delhi/23.08.2025